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VSYS

VLDO_SD0

VLDO_SD1

VLDO_2.5V

VDDCORE

( 2.5V max 300mA )

0.9V - 3.5V ( 50mV STEP )

VLDO_2.5V

( 1.8V / 3.3V max 310mA )

0.95V - 3.44V ( 50mV STEP )

VLDO_SD0 / VLDO_SD1 

( 2.5V )

For Dialog internal use only
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DDR0_1.8V

CMP1V2

E_GPI2

SWBUCKPRO_B

SWBUCKPRO_A

VDD_BUCKPRO_A

VDD_BUCKPRO_B

SWBUCKCORE2_A

VDD_BUCKCORE2_A

VDD_BUCKCORE2_B

SWBUCKCORE2_B

VDD_BUCKPERI

VDD_BUCKMEM
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VDD_BUCKCORE1_A

VDD_BUCKCORE1_B

SWBUCKCORE1_A

VBUCKPERI

VBUCKMEM
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VDD_DDR1 TRACE WIDTH IS 2mm

( 1.1V max 2A )

0.300V - 1.570V ( 10mV STEP )

VDD_DDR0 TRACE WIDTH IS 2mm

( 1.1V max 2A )

0.300V - 1.570V ( 10mV STEP )

D1.8V TRACE WIDTH IS 3mm

( 1.8V max 3A )
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0.8V - 3.34V ( 20mV STEP )
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VDD_DVFS

D3.3V

NIRQ_DA9214

DVFS_EN

NIRQ_DA9214

SDA_DVFS
SCL_DVFS

VDDIO

C30

100n

C32

1u

DVFS_EN

SDA_DVFS

SCL_DVFS

VDD_DVFS TRACE WIDTH is 8mm
( 0.96V max 8A )
0.300V - 1.570V ( 10mV STEP )

VDD_EN

D3.3V

DVFS_PGD

VDD_DVFS_SENSE

VDD_DVFS_VSS_SENSEVDD_DVFS_VSS_SENSE

VDD

( 0.82V max 6A )
0.300V - 1.570V ( 10mV STEP )

VDD TRACE WIDTH is 6mm

VSYS

BOOST

VDD_DVFS_SENSE is remote sense connection

VDD_DVFS_VSS_
SENSE is remote sense connection

VDD_AVS_SENSE is remote sense connection

VDD_VSS_SENSE is remote sense connection

VDD_EN

DVFS_PGD
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MISC16-08-2017
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V_SD0_SEL

BKUP_TRG

SDA_DVFS
SCL_DVFS

VSYS

DVFS_EN

PMIC_PRESETn_18

V_SD0_SEL V_SD0_SEL

D3.3V

SELECT Vout FOR

SD CARD INTERFACES

O/C = 3.3V

S/C = 1.8V

IRQ0n

V_SD0_SEL

SDA_DVFS

SCL_DVFS

D3.3V

VDDIO

nIRQ_DA9214

D1.8V

DDR0_1.1VD3.3V

BKUP_CTRL_11

BKUP_TRG

BKUP_CTRL_11

THERMISTOR RT1
(OPTIONAL)

( OPTIONAL. INCLUDE IF DA9063-A

CRYSTAL MUST BE LOCATED 
CLOSE TO DA9063-A

C20

100n 100n

C21 C26

47n

PMIC_GPIO0

PMIC_GPIO1

D3.3V D3.3VVSYS VSYS

GP5_01/SD0_PWSEL

D3.3V D3.3V

nIRQ_DA9214

VDDCORE

V_SD1_SEL

D3.3V D3.3V

GP5_03/SD1_PWSEL

RTC/CLOCK/CALENDAR IS USED )

PMIC_GPIO1

10p
C2

10p
C3

PMIC_PRESETn_18

DVFS_EN

IRQ0n

PMIC_GPIO0

V_SD2_SELV_SD2_SEL

D3.3V D3.3V

V_SD1_SEL
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QGND1QGND1 QGND1 QGND1QGND1 QGND1

4-B3

4-A3;5-E3

4-A3;5-E3

5-A4

5-D2

GP5_09/SD2_PWSEL

XOUT

VREF

SO

SI

DATA/GPIO14

CLK/GPIO15

OUT_32K

XIN

VREF_LN

nCS

SK

IREF

ADCIN2/GPIO1

ADCIN3/GPIO2

ADCIN1/GPIO0

VCP

PERISWS/GPIO6

PERISWG/GPIO5

CORESWG/GPIO3

CORESWS/GPIO4

VBBAT

nVDD_FAULT/GPIO12

CHG_WAKE

nIRQ

nSHUTDOWN

SYS_EN/GPIO8

PWR1_EN/GPIO10

VDD_IO2

VDD_IO1

GP_FB2

PWR_EN/GPIO9

GPIO7

TP

nRESET

GP_FB1/GPIO13

GPIO11

GP_FB3

nOFF

nONKEY

VSS_QUIET-4

VSS_QUIET-1

VSS_QUIET-3

VSS_NOISY-4

VSS_NOISY-5

VSS_NOISY-6

VSS_QUIET-2

VSS_NOISY-8

VSS_NOISY-9

VSS_NOISY-3

VSS_NOISY-2

VSS_NOISY-7

VSS_NOISY-1

SL1
Short

Y1

32K768

RT1

10K

J1
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F5

F4
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E5
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D7

D6

R22

10K

100K

R36

1K

R23

1K

R24

R26

1K

R25

100K

0R
R9

R2

100K

R1

100K

0R
R21

R10

10K

R11

10K 1K

R4 R28

1K

C17

2u2

1K

R16 2u2

C18

R13
0R

R17

1K C46

470n

R14

1KR18

10K

1K

R15

10K

R19

R8

1K

R31

1K

0R
R20

R5

100K

R6

100K

R7

100K

R29

100K 100K

R30

TP1
SMT Pad 1.00mm

SMT Pad 1.00mm
TP4

R3

200K

±1%
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SMT Pad 1.00mm

TP5

SMT Pad 1.00mm

TP6

SMT Pad 1.00mm

TP7

VDD_EN
4-B3

VDD_EN

D3.3V

J3

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

TSW-108-07-G-S

4-A3
GPIO2

5-A2
IRQ0n

GPIO2

IRQ0n4-A3
BOOST BOOST

5-A2
PMIC_PRESETn_18 PMIC_PRESETn_18

5-D3
BKUP_CTRL_11 BKUP_CTRL_11

5-D4
BKUP_TRG BKUP_TRG

4-A3;5-D1
SCL_DVFS SCL_DVFS4-A3;5-D1
SDA_DVFS SDA_DVFS

5-E4

5-E4

5-E4

5-E4

TP8

PTH Pad Round 1.50mm x 1.00 Hole

TP9

PTH Pad Round 1.50mm x 1.00 Hole

PTH Pad Round 1.50mm x 1.00 Hole

TP10

TP2
PTH Pad Round 1.50mm x 1.00 Hole

PTH Pad Round 1.50mm x 1.00 Hole
TP3
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